Drain:_ggor 27 Sapemudl_ desmw Drain #:_Z29¢
Improvement/Arm:_/Jex sk saiss- Sscmmmw 3

Operator:___ Jpj) Date: _7-/9-0y
Drain Classification: Q[_IE_?_EIRuraI Year Installed:_/9%¢

GIS Drain Input Checklist

® Pull Source Documents for Scanning % 719
® Digitize & Atiribute Tile Drains /VA'?
® Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains _/ﬁﬁ' 27D
® Digitize & Attribute SSD _ﬁ 20
® Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch _ 4 220
®  Stamp Plans é’% 220
®  Sum drain lengths & Validate V/%’ 22
® Enter Ifnprovements into Posse . 2720
7
® Enter Drain Age into Posse 5z
®  Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse B2
®  Check Database entries for errors 7 Z/“n
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Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost
Drain Length Log

Drain-improvement: 240k 77 s@oiwemit = 250k s acniiss - SEcron 3

_ Length Length Length
Drain Type: Size: Sf;g;f;r (DB Query) Recogcile Price: Cost:
Y G | 28v49s'| 2844’ | &
Vo4 /2" 22,8 | 2208 | S

[s' | 2zs | 726" [~]389"
g1 | mzst | pzst | g
24" | &98" | S09¢ ’,¢f
26" Uy ALY’ /1

s /7348 Goazs” 7

Final Report:

Comments;
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LI At
Henton C. Watd, Su&ueyot

Suite wé
Fhone (317) 776-8495 One Hamilton County Square
Foax (317) 776=g628 fnoHesv:ﬂe, cqnoliana gbobomazgo

June 12, 1996

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board
Re: The Parks at Springmill Drain, Section 3, Park Meadow Arm

Attached is a petition, non-enforcement request, plans, calculations, quantity
summary and assessment roll for the Park Meadow, Section 3, The Parks at Springmill
Drain. T have reviewed the submittals and petition and have found each to be in
proper form.

I have made a personal inspection of the land described in the petition. Upon
deing so, I believe that the drain is practicable; will improve the public health;
benefit a public highway and be of public utility; and that the costs, damages and
expenses of the proposed drain will probably be less than the benefits accruing
to the owners of land likely to be benefited. The drain will consist of the following:

6" 88D 2763 feet 18" RCP 1113 feet
12" RCP 269 feet 24" RCP 820 feet
15" RCP 196 feet 36" RCP 898 feet

The total length of the drain will be 6059 feet.

The retention pond (lake) located in Block E 1s not to be considered part of the
regulated drain. Only the inlet and outlet will be maintained as part of the
regulated drain. The maintenance of the pond (lake) will be the responsibility
of the Homeowners Association. The Board will however, retain jurisdiction for
ensuring the storage volume for which the lake was designed will be retained.
Thereby , allowing no fill or easement encroachments.

The subsurface drains (5SD) to be part of the regulated drain are those located
under the curbs and those main lines between lots or in rear yards. Only the main
S5D lines which are located within the easement/right of way are to be maintained
as regulated drain., Laterals for individual lots will not be considered part of the
regulated drain. The portion of the SSD which will be regulated drain. The
portion of the SSD which will be regulated other than those under curbs are as follows:

Rear Lots 17-20, 13-16, 29-32, 33-36 and 47 to 56.

I have reviewed the plans and believe the drain will benefit each lot equally.
Therefore, I recommend each lot be assessed equally. I also believe that no damages
will result to landowners by the construction of this drain. T recommend a maintenance
assessment of $35.00 per lot, $5.00 per acre for roadways, with a $35.00 minimum.

With this assessment the total annual assessment for thils drain/this section will
be $ Bii;‘ﬁﬁ/.pﬁ?@d from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste. 188, Noblesville, In 46060




Parcels assessed for this drain may be assessed for the Collins-Osborn
or Williams Creek Drain at sometime In the future.

I believe this proposed drain meets the requirements for Urban Drain Classification
as set out in IC 36-9-27-67 to 69. Therefore, this drain shall be designated as an
Urban Drain.

I recommend that upon approval of the above proposed drain that the Board also
approve the attached non-enforcement request., This request is for the reduction of the
regulated drain easement to those easement widths as shown on the secondary plat
for The Parks at Springmill, Section 3, Park Meadows as recorded in the office of the
Hamilton County Recorder. - uéw

AL LA

o
I recommend the Board set a hearing for this proposed drain for &UT;%%996.

e

e

w" / d
Kenton f. Ward ///
5

Hifi}tén Count}» urveyor
S

KCW/ndw
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L AU Inswrance Company

LR 3
LA Worldwide
Amencan Home Assurance LCompany = Banding

Granite State Insurance Company A . « .
The insurance Company of the State of Pennsylvania merican lnternatlonal companles

Nauonal Umion Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburyh, Pa. Principal Band Office

New Hampshire Insurance Comgpany 70 Pine Stwreet, New York, N.Y. 10270

Cm e Bl s

I LR

PERFORMANCE BOND
[AlA 211)

KNOW ALY MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

CRIDER & CRIDER, INC.
That

., as Principal, and

AMERICAN HOME ASSURANCE COMPANY

.5 Swiety, are held and tirmiy bound

HAMILTON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

unto , as Qbhgee, in the sum of

ONE HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND SiX HUNDRED SEVEN AND NG/1C0

Dollars

g 135,607.00

}, for the payment ot which sum. weil and truly te be mads, the Principal and Surety bind themsetves, their
.
heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents,

WHEREAS, The Principal has entered into a written contract dated
PARK FEADOW PHASE 1 - STORM SEWERS AND EROSION CONTROL

with the Obligee for

& kA~ Favk WMeadoss Seec. 3

Schneider Engineering Dated: 2/21/94

which contract is by reference made a part hereof, and is hereinaiter referred 1o as the Conrtract.,

i accordance with drawings and specifications prepared by

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION is such that, if Contractor shall promptly and faithtuily perform said Con-
tract, then this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise it shall remain in full force and etfecr,

The Surety hereby waives notice of any alteration or extension of time made by the Owner.

Whenever Contractor shall be, and declared by Qwner to be in defauit under the Contract, the Qwner having performed Owner’s obligations
thereunder, the Surety may promptly remedy the default, ar shall promptiy —

1. Complete the Contract in accordance with its terms and conditions, or

2. Obtain a bid or bids for completing the Contract in accordance with its terms and conditions, and upon determination by Surety of the
lowest responsibie bidder, or, if the Owner elects, upon determination by the Qwner and the Surety jointly of the lowest responsible bidder,
arrange for a contract between such bidder and Cwner, and make available as Work progresses {(even though there shouid be a default or a
succession -of defauits under the contract or contracts of completion arranged under this paragraph} sufficient funds to pay the cast of com-
pletion less the balance of the contract price; but not exceeding, including other costs and damages for which the Surety may be liable here-
under, the amount set forth in the first paragraph hereof. The term “balance of the contract price,” as used in this paragraph, shati mean the
total amount payable by Owner to Contractor under the Contract and any ameandments thereto, less the amount property paid by Owner to
Contractor,

Any suit under this bond must be instituted before the expiration aof two (2) years from the date on which final payment under the Con-
tract fatls due.

Na right of action shall accrue on this bond to or for the use of any person or corporation other than the Owner named herein or the heirs,
executors, administrators or successors of Owner,

Aug, 24, 1994

/M (eﬁmm\& CRIDER, INC,
{Principall (Seal)
%K/)M

Signed, sealed and dated

-5 D (e

_
(Tive)

AMERICAN HOME ASSURANCE COMPANY

11-60-24 .
BASENP primtectfromr the-BigitatArchive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Sfficereferian :
NiCK J RUTICLRA

Auornny In-Fact
33110 (3 B




American Home Assurance Company POWER OF ATTORNEY
National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, Pa.
Principal Bond Office: 70 Pine Street, New York, N.Y. 10270 No. 02-B-34617

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That American Home Assurance Company, a New York corporation, and National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, Pa., a Pennsylvania corporation,
does each hereby appoint

~--Nick J. Rutigliano, Timothy J. Taylor: of Indiarapolis, Indiana---

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full authority to execute on its behalf bonds, undertakingg, recognizances and other contracts of indemnity and writings
obligatory in the nature thereof, issued in the course of its business, and to bind the respective company thereby. It is agreed that the power and authority hereby
given to the Attorney-in-Fact cannot be modified or revoked unless prior written personal notice of such intent has been given to the Commissioner - Department of
Highways of the Commonwealth of Kentucky at least thirty (30) days prior to the modification or revocation

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, American Home Assurance Company and National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, Pa. have each executed

these presents

this_16__dayof _September 1991,

Mark E. Réégan, Semo(ﬁ'/ice President

STATE OF NEW YORK }
COUNTY OF NEW YORK}ss.

,. .
Onthis _16  dayof September , 1991, MW%&&
before me came the above named officer of American Home u ,7 .u_//r d)

Assurance Company and National Union Fire Insurance Company
of Pittsburgh, Pa., to me personally known to be the individual and

JOSEPH B. ‘NOTZZOLIO

officer described herein, and acknowledged that he executed the Motary Public, State of rlew York
foregoing instrument and affixed the seals of said corporations No. 01-NO4452754
the b hority of his offi Qualifled in Wastchestar [Counfv,
ercto by authority of his office. Term Expiras Jan, 81, J49 22
CERTIFICATE

Excerpts of Resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of American Home Assurance Company and National Unjon Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, Pa.
on May 18, 1976:

"RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board, the President, or any Vice President be, and hereby is, authorized to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact to represent and act
for and on behalf of the Company to execute bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other contracts of indemnity and writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and
ta attach thereto the corporate seal of the Company, in the transaction of its surety business;

“RESOLVED, that the signatures and attestations of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate
relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding vpon the
Company when so affixed with respect to any bond, undertaking, recognizance or other contract of indemnity or writing obligatory in the nature thereof:

"RESOLVED, that any such Attorney-in-Fact delivering a secretarial certification that the foregoing resolutions still be in effect may insert in such certification the

date thercof, said date to be not later than the date of delivery thereof by such Attorney-in-Fact.”

1, Elizabeth M. Tuck, Sccretary of American Home Assurance Company and of Nationai Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, Pa, do hereby certify that the
foregoing excerpts of Resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of these corporations, and the Powers of Attorney issued pursuant thereto, are true and
correct, and that both the Resolutions and the Powers of Attorney are in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the facsimile seal of each corporation

this_24th dayof August ,19 94,

Elizabeth M: Tuck, Secret
. Square, Ste. 188, Noblesvillg, In 4606

—
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“~ . . .
4( Wortdwde
Bonding
* Granite Sate Insurance Company

Tha Insurance Company of the State of Puennsylvama Amencan lnternational Compa nies

Natianal Union Fice Insurance Company of Pittsburgh. Pa.

Al Insurancy Company .‘ '
Amencan Hume Assurancs Cumpany .

Principal Bond Otfi_e
70 Pine Street, New York, N.Y. 10270

LABOR & MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND
(AIA 311

New Hampshire Insuranee Company

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRES ENTS:

Tnat CRIDER & CRIDER, INC.

, as Principal, and
AMERICAN HOME ASSURANCE COMPANY

. 35 Surety, are held and firmiy bound
HAMILTON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

unto

. as Obhgee, in 1he sum of
ONE HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND 51X HUNDRED SEVEN AND NO/100

Dottars

o 135,607.00

) tor the payment of wiuch sum. well anG truly 10 De maca, the Principal and Surety tind themselves,

therr heirs, executors a3MaNIsTEIArS, s.Coessors and assigns, jointly and severaily, hrmiy by 1hesa presents

WHEREAS, Tre Princisai has Tigred 710 a wrinen contract dated
PARK MEADOW PHASE | - STORM SEWERS AND EROSION CONTROL

with the Obtigee for

in accardance with drawings a-a specircanons prepared by _Schneider Engineering Dated: 2/2 1/94
which contract 1s by reference ~ade a cart hereol, and is hereinalter referred to as the Contrace,

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COROIMON. OF THIS OBLIGATION 15 such that,
-heremafter defined, for all Ig

be void; otherwase it shall re

if Prncipal shall promptly make payment to all claimants asg
ber and matenial used or reasonably required for use i the perfarmance of the Contract, then this cbligation shait
ma in full ‘arce and effect, subject, however, 1o the following condions.

1. A claimant is defineg 85 ors having a direct contract with the Principal or with a Subcontractor of th
used or reasonably required tee us€ 0 e pertormance of the Contrace, labor and maternal being constr
power, hght, heat. oil. gasohne. glephora service or rental of equipment directly applicable 10 the Contract

2. The above named Principai 3nd Suraty hereby jointly and severally agree with the Owner that ever
not been paid i full efore tre 2xpral-an of 3 pencd of ninety {90) days after the date on which the lasg of such claimant’'s work or labor was
done or performed, or matenizg were “urmished by such ctaimant, niay sue on this bond for the use of such claimant, prosecute the suit 1o
final payment for sucn sum or Sums 3as may be jusily due claimant, and have gxecution thereon The Owner shall not be hable for the
payrment of any costs or expenszs of ar, such Sut

e Principal for labor, matertal, or both,
ued to include 1hat pan of water, gas.

Y Claimant as heremn defined, who has

3. No suit or action snalt be cemmencid hereunder by any claimant:

3} Uniess claimant, other man one having a direct contract with the Principal, shall have JIVEn wrilten nolice to any twe of the following:
The Princtpal, the Owner, o the Swrety above named, within mnety (90) days after sucn clarmant did or performed the last of the work or
labor, or furnished the las: of the marterials for wilich said claim is made, stattng wath substanual accuracy the a
name of the party 1o whom the materials were furnished, or for whom the work

served by mailing the same by repsiered mail or certified mail,

postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to the Principal, Qwner or
Surety, at any place where an ofice 15 regularly maintained for

the wansactron of business. or served in any manner in which legal
ocated. save thal such service need not be made by a public offscer

be amended $o as 10 be equal 10 the minimum penod of mitation permitted by such taw.

¢} Other than in a s1ate coun of competent jursidiction in and for the country or other polical subdivision of th
o any par thereof, 15 situated. or :n the United States District Court lor ¢
and not elsewhere

4. The amount of this bond shail be recuced by and 10 the extent of any payment or paymernts made 11 good faith hereunder, inclusive of the
payment by Surety of mechaniks Lens which may be hled of record against sad improvements, whether or not clawm for the amount ol such
hen be presented under and against this Dond

2 st3te 10 which the Project,
he district in which the Project. or any part thereof, ¢ situated.

Signed, sealed and dated Aug, 24, m 4

’ Z CRIDER & CRIDER, INC.
»“‘%/ /7/ / (Prncipal (Sead
P -
By ‘- \ L

Miness (7 7 é@ vﬂé/:-// . p s/

T

Tuiel

AMERCAN HOME ASSURANCE COMPANY
1 - 1Sdrdiy) -

-

" T
ol Co/b ,mmlle,ln 46060
Bond ;s e £

; A Inn Fac
— NTEk 3. TRuTioL1AND ey I Fact
-29583 (3, 84 - :
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American Home Assurance Company POWER OF ATTORNEY
Natigomal Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, Pa,

Principal Bond OQffice: 70 Pine Street, New York, N.Y. 10270 No. 02-B-34617

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That American Home Assurance Company, a New York corporation, and National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, Pa., a Pennsylvania corporation,
does each hereby appoint

---Nick J. Rutigliano, Timothy J. Taylor: of Indianapolis, Indiana---

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full authority to execute on its behalf bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other contracts of indemnity and writings

obligatory in the nature thereof, issued in the course of its business, and to bind the respective company thereby. It is agreed that the power and authority hereby
given to the Attorney-in-Fact cannot be modified or revoked unless prior written personal notice of such inteat has been given to the Commissioner - Department of
Highways of the Commonwealth of Kentucky at least thirty (30) days prior to the modification or revecation

IN WITNESS W}*IEREOF, American Home Assurance Company and Nationai Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh,

Pa. have each executed
these presents

this_ 16 _dayof__Se ber ,1991.

Mark E. Reagan, Semo{j:’ice President

STATE OF NEW YORK }
COUNTY OF NEW YORK]}ss.

Onthis _16 dayof September , 1991, WWM/CQ—Z
: 7%

before me came the above named officer of American Home
Assurance Company and National Union Fire Insurance Company

of Pittsburgh, Pa., to me personally known to be the individual and JOSEPH 5. NOTIOUO

officer described herein, and acknowledged that he executed the Notary Public, State of tMaw York
foregoing instrument and affixed the seals of said corporations Q I.HN:.‘M\-"NO*#:BZ?S::
thereto by authority of his office. orm Exoiras et oM.

Term Expiras Jan, 3, ,L_{ﬂ_?,—,-.

CERTIFICATE

Excerpts of Resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of American Home Assurance Company and National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, Pa.
on May 18, 1976

"RESOLVED; that the Chairman of the Board, the President, or any Vice President be, and hereby is, authorized to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact to represent and act
for and on behalf of the Company to execute bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other contracts of indemnity and writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and
to attach thereto the corporate seal of the Company, in the transaction of its surety business;

"RESOLVED, that the signatures and attestations of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate
relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the
Company when so affixed with respect to any bond, undertaking, recognizance or other contract of indemnity or writing obligatory in the nature thercof;

"RESOLVED, that any such Attorney-in-Fact delivering a secretarial certification that the foregoing resolutions still be in effect may insert in such certification the

date thereof, said date to be not later than the date of delivery thereof by such Attorney-in-Fact,"

|, Elizabeth M. Tuck, Secretary of American Home Assurance Company and of National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, Pa. do hereby certify that the

foregoing excerpts of Resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of these corporations, and the Powers of Attorney issued pursuant thereto, are true and
correct, and that both the Resolutions and the Powers of Attorney are in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the facsimile seal of each corporation

this 24th dayof August 1994 .

W aedo

Elizabeth M. Tuck, Secretary
| Square, Ste. 188, Noblesviile, In 46060




CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

TO: HAMILTON COUNTY SURVEYOR
RE: The Parks at Springmill Section 3 (Park Meadow)

I hereby certify that:

1.) I am a Registergg Engineer in the State of Indiana,

2.) I am familiar with iie plans and specifications for the above referenced
subdivision,

3.)

I have personally observed and supervised the completion of the Drainage
Facilities for the above referenced subdivision, and
4,3 To the best of my knowledge, information and belief, the Drainage Facilities

within the subdivision has been installed and completed in conformity with
all plans and

Signature: Date: November 15, 1995

= -
Type or Printed Name: Paul C. Claire

Business Address: Schneider Engineering Corporation

3020 Worth Post Road, Indianapolis, IN .46226

Telephone: _ (317) 898-8282 )

INDIANA REGISTRATION NUMBER

890267

SEAL

§ /N 3

| 890207 |}

- 3 LY 20 IR
PSR

STATEQF ¢,

riven P Y PV A AT VAL
HAMILTOR COLBTY DHARAGE BOAR

.....,_.....-w..,..a...._‘“.,,..ﬂ?.:.{_..\‘-:ii E“i.: ‘.4 ,‘(" -
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uite 146
Lhone (3’7) 776-8u0s One Hamilton County Square
Fax (3’17) 77679628 moi)[esvfﬂe. Indiana gbobo=az30
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board March 27, 2000
Re: Parks @ Springmill: Park Meadows Sec. 3
Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for
Park Meadows Section 3. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been made
and the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.
During construction, changes were made to the drain which will alter the plans submitted
- with my report for this drain dated June 12, 1996. The changes are as follows:
Structure: T.C.: LE.: Pipe: Length: Original Plans: Difference:
116 872.51 867.56
137 872.92 868.42 15 736 76 -2.4
137 872.92 868.47
138 872.8 869.12 12 31.3 30 13
113 §70.17 866
115 870.05 866.11 24 304 30 0.4
117 872.55 £68.89
116 872.51 868.52 12 31.3 .30 1.3
118 872.51 867.26
112 871.82 865.87 18 129.2 130 -0.8
112 871.82 865.68
113 870.17 866 24 106.2 106 0.2
113 870,17 866
114 869.7 866.45 24 49.5 50 -0.5
110 863.84
111 869.1 864.73 36 2291 218 11.1
111 869.1 864.73
112 871.82 865.32 36 2957 297 -1.3
112 871.82 865.82
139 872.99 866.41 24 129.3 131 -1.7
125 874.61 871.17
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124 874.45 871.01 12 30 30
124 874.45 870.86
123 871.33 868.99 12 128.2 129 -0.8
123 871.33 868.98
122 871.52 868.67 18 15.3 14 1.3
122 871.52 868.67
121 870.91 867.7 18 142.5 143 -0.5
121 870.91 867.63
120 870.86 867.36 18 30.1 30 0.1
120 870.86 867.25
111 869.1 866.2 18 130.5 130 0.5
118 B63.73
119 869.37 864.92 18 172.8 156 16.8
106 863.7
107 868.35 863.85 18 487 35 137
107 868.35 863.85
108 867.59 864.27 18 85 86 -1
108 867.59 864.27
109 867.6 864.79 18 29.9 30 -0.1
endsection-str 174 18 0 30 -30
174 868.26 865.41
173 866.99 863.39 18 126.4 125 1.4
171 863.88
172 867.14 863.74 24 78.2 61 17.2
172 867.14 863.79
173 866.99 863.39 24 82.2 82 0.2
173 866.99 863.39
175 B62.4 24 394 400 -6
Endsection 864.28
178 866.54 863.34 15 47 30 17
178 866.54 863.34
177 866.56 862.51 15 33.9 30 3.9
177 866,56 862.51
176 862.1 15 59 60 -1
133A 873.39
133 878.34 873.29 18 12 10 2
133 878.34 873.29
134 877.35 873.8 18 111 113 -2
134 877.35 873.8
135 877.39 B73.85 18 43.4 42 1.4
135 877.39 873.85
136 877.23 874.13 18 36.7 36 0.7
130 871.51 865.28
129 873.32 864.63 36 167.8 170 2.2
129 B73.32 864.27
128 872.93 864.43 36 26.2 22 4.2
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128 87293 864.43
127 872.97 '864.4 36 311 30 1.1
127 872.97 864.37
126 863.88 36 161.5 151 10.5
6" SSD Streets: 6" SSD Lots:
Pokagon Drive 500 17-20,13-16 225
Dunes Drive 235 29-32,33-36 225
Shakamac Drive 970 47-56 689.45
Total: 1705 Total: 1139.45
RCP Pipe Totals:
12 220.8
15 2135
18 1113.5
24 869.8
36 911.4

The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 6,173 feet.

The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on August 26, 1996 and
recorded under instrument #9609654244,

The bond or letter of credit from American Home Assurance Company, number 116024:

in the amount of $135,607.00; was released March 27, 2000.

I recommend the Board approve the drains construction as complete and acceptable.

KCW/slm

Sincerely,

-

ZJnt'o'rT C. Ward,

amilton County Surveyor

7

-4
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BY GARY R. KENT
REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR—INDIANA #50389 S C O 3 OWNER/SUBDIVIDER
| .No’&ﬁ%%"s’(:m%ﬂl‘%"m E TI N ESTRIDGE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

o ] -t (PARK MEADOW) ' CARUEL, HOIAUA  Ho02
| SECONDARY PLAT o seaass
bt N, T 2037 PART OF THE N.W.1/4 SECTION 26-T18N-R3E "SCHNEDER ENONEERIG CORP.

PC.No.— A Side No. 257 | HAMILTON COUNTY, INDIANA NDIANAPOLIS, N, 46226

(317) 898-8282
| E DATE OF SUBMISSION: FEBRUARY 21, 1994
u | z DATE OF APPROVAL: Arew._ 12,1994

CURVE DATA TABLE

{ CURVE | RADIUS | LENGTH | TANGENT | CHORD | BEARING | DELTA |

C-1 ] 355.00 | 29500 | 157.01 | 287.49 | N2BO6S0E | 474619°
C-2 | 400.00° [ 363.05 | 19509 | 350.70' | N2600°00° | 52°0000"
C-3 | 445.00° | 380.06 | 202.49° | 368.67 | N27°3159°FE | 485602
C-4 | 45500 | 83.38 | 4187 83.27 | N46'4500°E | 10°3000"
C-5 | 50000 | 91.65 | 45.94 91.50° | N464500°E | 1030°00°
C-6 | 54500 | 99.88 | 50.08 | 99.74 | N46'4500°E | 10°30°00"
C-7 | 455.00° | 195.39° | 99.22 | 193.89° | N534B0TE | 243614
C-8 | 500.00 | 21471 | 109.04 | 213.06° | N534BOTE | 243614
C-9 | 545.00° | 122.95 | 61.74 | 122.69° | S475746°W | 125532
C—10 | 455000 | 142.30° | 71.75 | 141.72 | N57'0840°E | 175508°
C-11] 500.00° | 156.37 | 7883 | 155.74 | N570840°E | 175508° |
C-12 | 545.000 | 17044 | 85.92° | 169.75 | N57°08°40°E | 175508" A = 125532"
C-13 | 455.00° | 142.300 | 71.73 | 141.77 | N570B40°E | 175508° ‘ R = 545.00'
C-14 | 500.00" | 156.37 | 78.85 | 155.74 | N5T0B40°E | 175508 ___N.___ L = 122.05'
C-15 | 545.00 | 170.44 | 8592 | 169.75 | N570B40°E | 175508
C-16 | 90.000 | 7052 | 378 68.75 | SO12653°F | 445346
“C-17 | 115000 | 5523 | 2846 54.70 | NOT1429°E | 273101 ’ |
C-18 | 175000 | 111.54 | 57.74 | 100.66 | NOS4451"W | 363105
C=19 | 200.00 | 13407 | 69.66 | 13157 | NO#4T320W | 382428° (ASSUMED NORTH)
C-20 | 325.00° | 198.53° | 102.47 | 195.46' | NO3'30°00°E | 350000 SCALE: 1"= 60’
C-21 | 350.00 | 213.80° | 110.35 | 210.49 | NO33000°F | 350000°

C-22 | 37500 | 18661 | 0528 | 18469° | NOOI521E | 283042 60 0 30 60 120

C=23 | 37500 | 6545 | 3287 | 6537 | Ni90000W | 100000° M

C-24 | 40000 | 6987 | 3500 | 69.77 | NI90000W | 100000"

C-25 | 42500 | 7418 | 3718 | 7408 | NIZ0000W | 100000°
=26 | 57500 | 6027 | 3043 | 6019 [N270000W | 060000°

AR

A = 243614

o ’
C=27 | 600.00 | 6283 | 3144 | 6280 | S270000°E | _06:0000° | e R = 455.00
C=28 | 62500° | 3477 | 1739 | 3476 |N253537W | 031114 e 7/4 L = 195.39
C=29 | 1175.00" | 10254 | 51.30 | 10251 | N573000°F | 050000 | N el
C=30 [ 1200.00" | 10472 | 5239 | 10469 | N5/3000°E | 050000" W/

C-31 ] 1225.00° | 106.90° | 53.48' | 106.87' | N57°30°00°E | 05°00°00"
C-32 | 1225.00' 32.07' 16.04' 32.07 | N541500°E 01°30'00"
C-33 | 1200.00° 31.42 15.71 31.42° | N5415'00°E 01°30'00"
C-34 | 1175.00° 30.76’ 15.38' 30.76" | N5415'00"E 01°30°00"
C-35 ] 1060.00" | 152.16' 76.21' 152.03° | S28'06'45"E 0813'30"
C-36 | 1085.00° | 208.31" | 104.47 207.99° | N29°'30°00"W 11°00'00"
C-37 | 1110.00" | 164.08' 82.19’ 163.93 | S2814'05°E 08'28"10"
~C-38 | 125.00° | 196.35 | 125.00° 176.78' | S69°00°00°E 90°00'00"
1. C-39 ] 150.00" | 23562 | 150.00’ 212.13° | S69°00°00°E 90°00'00"
L _C-40 | 175.00° [ 274.89" | 175.00° 247.49' | S69'00'00°E 90°00'00"

70-00-002:0° 4 _ 3500
T R = 45500
L= 8338

PLAN COMMISSION: UNDER AUTHORITY PROVIDED BY TITLE 36, ACTS OF 1981,

P.L. 309 ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF INDIANA AND

ALL ACTS AMENDATORY OR SUPPLEMENTARY THERETO, AND AN ORDINANCE ADOPTED
BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARMEL, AS FOLLOWS:

' ADOPTED BY THE CARM AN COMMISSION AT A MEETING HELD A(anl ¥
CARMEL//C

BY:

DIRECTOR
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
CARMEL, INDIANA

LEGEND

X — INDICATES CONCRETE MONUMENT

A = 485602
R = 445.00' @ — INDICATES 5/8" REBAR W/CAP
L = 380.06'

O — INDICATES CENTERLINE MONUMENTATION
B.L. — BUILDING LINE
SF —— SQUARE FOOTAGE
D.& U.E. — DRAINAGE AND UTILITY EASEMENT
D.U.&.S.E— DRAINAGE UTILITY AND SEWER EASEMENT

Ry,

o D.E. — DRAINAGE EASEMENT This s 7
ineli T UL ; NMormation wan ... ‘
This plat is subject to Panhaxll)dle Il-Eastethxgetlme dgllt(;mpany easement (M.R. 36, PG. 401-407). é; = g" ?0 19 LE. —— LANDSCAPE EASEMENT :?é% g{zﬁ ?**’;i;?; é *3“8@;5"%'"3 for inpt g
is is to be release at a later . , = .00’ mation o, O Gengeri o
This blanket casement Is Lo 395 a9’ N.A.E. — NON—ACCESS EASEMENT considereq Sé‘nfii”ég;z;m ey j
= s @!§ TeCory of the 7
—— STREET ADDRESS . *
ntry Date:iZw .
S Entereq J
_—0 i ﬁt@!‘ed b M -
=% = SOURCE OF TITLE: | i OH
®
5& B S , INSTR. # 9413389 o TTT—
& B3 - . g N8B29'07°E 283.74 _ y
5o &9 N88'29'07°E 286.19 .
' Els STREET =
(ASSUMED BEARING) 150.00' = 35000
NB829'07°E ) o 200.00"
S L 310.00 588'29'07"W '
\soum LINE N.W.1/4 SHEET 1 OF 4
BEGINNING POINT SEC. 26-T18N~R3E JOB # 907.01

L ? g ]
e , b
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A = 050000
R = 1175.00'

THE PARKS AT SPRINGMILL

SECTION 3
(PARK MEADOW)

| SECONDARY PLAT
PART OF THE N.W.1/4 SECTION 26-T18N-R3E

HAMILTON COUNTY, INDIANA <

DATE OF SUBMISSION: FEBRUARY. 21, 1994 g®
DATE OF APPROVAL:MLJZ.J&%‘[ ®

LEGEND

] — INDICATES CONCRETE MONUMENT
@ — INDICATES 5/8" REBAR W/CAP
(O — INDICATES CENTERLINE MONUMENTATION
B.L. — BUILDING LINE
SF —— SQUARE FOOTAGE -
D.& U.E.— DRAINAGE AND UTILITY EASEMENT
D.U.&S.E— DRAINAGE UTILITY AND SEWER EASEMENT
D.E. — DRAINAGE EASEMENT
LE. — LANDSCAPE EASEMENT
N.A.E.— NON—ACCESS EASEMENT

—— STREET ADDRESS

SOURCE OF TITLE:
INSTR. # 9413389

-N- Y, o
L\, 9,000
A
o] =\ &
(ASSUMED NORTH) 3\
SCALE: 1"= 60’ =3
60 0 30 60 120 =

PLAN COMMISSION: ,UN-DER "AUTHORITY PROVIDED BY TITLE 36, ACTS OF 1981,
P.L. 309 ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF INDIANA AND
ALL ACTS AMENDATORY OR SUPPLEMENTARY THERETO, AND AN ORDINANCE ADOPTED

BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARMEL, AS FOLLOWS: l q - 600,
ADOPTED BY THE CARMEL PLAN COMMISSION AT A MEETING HELD Ar\ 2 i \ % BLOCK "E”
CARMEL//EL2 COMMISSION ST s -3 ) COMMON AREA
gy a - RE 3 F5 ‘g (DRAINAGE EASEMENT)
DIRECTOR | ~ 2 A B 0921 SF sl o g I3 136,179 SF.
DEPARTMENA OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT S HT Rk Slg 2 TR
CARMEL, INDIANA o\ & I
i
|
/
A = 139'39'05" L Q/ 8 882 » / ®
R= 10.00' ]
L= 2437 / / oS
.,
A = 043251 A
R = 215.00' = ' /
L = 17.06' ! P ]
% o= | BLOCK D
- ! ~
A = 154408" : ‘3‘%& A= | COMMON -~ -
R = 75.00 93 sl AREA - -
L = 2080 \ (SEE DETAIL) ™ s
0oy X _ -7 S
N21'00'00°E
& = 012 = 052721" 14.04' o S
= 20. 545,00 = 01" 2 .
L= 1064 51.90' RA_ 1%;'82)01 ; PPt \\@9‘
. B iy ) -~ g’\' - - 0“
'BLOCK ’D” DETAL L = 55.23 | A G
(D.U.&S.E.) | A = 60°56'33" . ‘
SCALE: 1"= 30' R = 25.00
L = 26.50' ' e
A1, F 0P
PRatrg A3
- <
This plat is subject to Panhandle Eastern Pipeline Company easement (M.R. 36, PG. 401-407). . N A = 24°36'14°
This blanket easement is to be release at a later date. A R = 455.00'
‘ <, . L = 195.39'

OWNER/SUBDIVIDER
ESTRIDGE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY
1041 WEST MAIN STREET
CARMEL, INDIANA 46032
(317) 582-2456

SURVEYOR
SCHNEIDER ENGINEERING CORP.
3020 NORTH POST RD.
INDIANAPOUIS, IN. 46226
(317) 898-8282

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED
BY GARY R, KENT
REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR-INDIANA #S0388
3020 NORTH POST ROAD
INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 48226
TELEPHONE (317) 8988282

12,961 SF. /

Fl s )
oy

~
A = 1755'08"
R = 545.00
L = 170.44'
SHEET 2 OF 4
JOB # 807.01

This information was gatherad for inod

into the Mamiiton O et
Information Syste documentis
considered an offical record of the

Gz, -
'ﬁﬂtfy Date: 2"’20“‘0 V

Entgred by JOH
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A = 013000° THE PARKS AT SPR'NGM“.L OWNER/SUBDIVIDER

~ R = 1175.00

' N ¢ ]
THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED L = 30.76

BY GARY R. KENT
REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR—INDIANA #50389
3020 NORTH POST ROAD
: ND!ANAPGJS( INDIANA 48226
TELEPHONE (317) 898-8282

- LEGEND
X} — INDICATES CONCRETE MONUMENT
@ — INDICATES 5/8" REBAR W/CAP
O — INDICATES CENTERLINE MONUMENTATION
B.L. — BUILDING LINE
SF —— SQUARE FOOTAGE
D.& U.E.— DRAINAGE AND UTILITY EASEMENT
D.U.&S.E— DRAINAGE UTILITY AND SEWER EASEMENT
D.E. — DRAINAGE EASEMENT
LE. — LANDSCAPE EASEMENT
N.A.E. —— NON—ACCESS EASEMENT
500066] — STREET ADDRESS

N-
|

 (ASSUMED NORTH)
 SCALE: 1"= 60’
60 0 30 60 1%0

"

SECTION 3 e e

(PARK WADOW) SURVEYOR
SECONDARY PLAT sk o
Z PART OF THE N.W.1/4 SECTION 26-T18N-R3E (517) 698882
HAMILTON COUNTY, INDIANA

DATE OF SUBMISSION: FEBRUARY 21, 1994
DATE OF APPROVAL: Apew 12,1994

PLAN COMMISSION: UNDER AUTHORITY PROVIDED BY TITLE 36, ACTS OF 1981,

P.L. 309 ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF INDIANA AND

ALL ACTS AMENDATORY OR SUPPLEMENTARY THERETO, AND AN ORDINANCE ADOPTED
BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARMEL, AS FOLLOWS:

ADOPTED BY THE CARMEL PLAN COMMISSION AT A MEETING HELD /%/«/ [2 1987

CARMEL/GLA PLAN COMMISSION
Vo e —
BY: 1 LT

DIRECTOR | 7
DEPARTMENTZOF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
CARMEL, INDIANA

SOURCE OF TITLE:
INSTR. # 9413389

585.’ 4’47.E " 22% »
27.70° YT —

—

- /\./37 /

9,004 SF.

%,

(<)
5, 49

%

%, 11,391 SF.
\#

*

14,634 SF.

-
&
&

S~

~
37030,00 3 I<I5p v

.&;s
&y .
< BLOCK "E” w2
COMMON AREA
(DRAINAGE EASEMENT)

136,179 SiF.

This plat is subject to Panhandle Eastern Pipeline Company easement (M.R. 36, PG. 401-407).
This blanket easement is to be release at a later date.

SHEET 3 OF 4

JOB # 907.01

This informa
o the Ma
Information Sy
considered an

Entry Date:

Entered by: ___JOH
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LAND DESCRIPTION |
Part of the Northwest Quarter of Section Twenty—six (26) in Township Eighteen (18) North,
Range Three (3) East in Hamilton County, Indiana, described as follows:

Commencing at the Southwest corner of the Northwest Quarter of said Section 26; thence
North 88 degrees 29 minutes 07 seconds East (assumed bearing) along the south line of
the Northwest Quorter of said Section 26 a distance of 310.00 feet to the Point of
Beginning; thence North 01 degrees 30 minutes 53 seconds West a distance of 45.00 feet;
thence North 88 degrees 28 minutes 07 seconds East a distance of 286.19 feet; thence
North 45 degrees 07 minutes 55 seconds East a distance of 29.09 feet to a curve having
a radius of 445.00 feet, the radius point of which bears South 86 degrees 56 minutes 02
seconds East; thence Northerly along said curve an arc distance of 380.06 feet to a point
which bears North 38 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West from said radius point; thence
North 52 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East a distance of 181.40 feet to a curve having
a radius of 455.00 feet, the radius point of which bears North 38 degrees 00 minutes 00
seconds West; thence Northeasterly along said curve an arc distance of 83.38 feet to o
point which bears South 48 degrees 30 minutes 00 seconds East: from said radius point;
thence North 41 degrees 30 minutes 00 seconds East a distance of 219.33 feet to a curve
having o radius of 545.00 feet, the radius point of which bears South 48 degrees 30
minutes 00 seconds East; thence Northeasterly along said curve an arc distance of 122.95
feet to tangent curve having o radius of 25.00 feet, the radius point of which bears North
35 degrees 34 minutes 28 seconds West; thence Northeasterly along said curve an arc
distance of 26.59 feet to a tangent curve having a radius of 115.00 feet, the radius point
of which bears North 83 degrees 28 minutes 59 seconds East; thence Northerly along said
curve an arc distance of 55.23 feet to a point which bears North 69 degrees 00 minutes
00 seconds West from said radius point; thence North 21 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds
East a distance of 14.04 feet; thence North 69 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West a
distance of 120.00 feet; thence North 21 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East a distance

of 138.45 feet; thence North 00 degrees 25 minutes 14 seconds West a distance of 60.56 -

feet; thence North 14 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West o distance of 216.44 feet;
thence North 19 degrees 08 minutes 04 seconds West a distance of 63.67 feet; thence
North 24 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West a distance of 150.00 feet; thence North 26
degrees 07 minutes 47 seconds West a distance of 102.15 feet; thence North 60 degrees
00 minutes 00 seconds East a distance of 117.63 feet; thence North 30 degrees 00
minutes 00 seconds West o distance of 8.10 feet; thence North 60 degrees 00 minutes 00
seconds East a distance of 369.50 feet to a curve having a radius of 1175.00 feet, the
radius point of which bears North 30 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West; thence
Northeasterly along said curve an arc distance of 102.54 feet to a point which beors South
35 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East from said radius point; thence North 55 degrees
00 minutes 00 seconds East a distance of 276.23 feet to a curve having a radius of
1175.00 feet, the radius point of which bears North 35 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds
West; thence Northeasterly along said curve an arc distance of 30.76 feet to a point which
bears South 36 degrees 30 minutes 00 seconds East from said radius point; thence South
36 degrees 30 minutes 00 seconds East a distance of 207.86 feet; thence South 24
degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East a distance of 279.34 feet; thence South 85 degrees
14 minutes 47 seconds East o distance of 122.06 feet; thence North 66 degrees 00
minutes 00. seconds East o distance of 157.89 feet; thence South 24 degrees 00 minutes
00 seconds East o distance of 115.00 feet; thence North 66 degrees 00 minutes 00
seconds East a distance of 18.27 feet; thence South 24 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds
East a distance of 311.65 feet; thence South 66 degrees 06 minutes 14 seconds West a
distance of 610.30 feet to a curve having a radius of 455.00 feet, the radius point of
which bears South 23 degrees 53 minutes 46 seconds East; thence Southwesterly along
said curve an arc distance of 142.30 feet to a point which bears North 41 degrees 48
minutes 54 seconds West from said radius point; thence South 48 degrees 11 minutes 08~
seconds West a distance of 125.88 feet to a curve having a radius of 545.00 feet, the
radius point of which bears North 41 degrees 48 minutes 54 seconds West; thence
Southwesterly along said curve an arc distance of 170.44 feet to a point which bears South
23 degrees 53 minutes 46 seconds East from said radius point; thence South 66 degrees
06 minutes 14 seconds West o distance of .199.85 feet to a curve having a radius of
455,00 feet, the radius point of which bears South 23 degrees 53 minutes 46 seconds
East; thence Southwesterly along said curve-an arc distance of 195.39 feet to a point
which bears North 48 degrees 30 minutes 00 seconds West from said radius point; thence
South 41 degrees 30 minutes 00 seconds West a distance of 219.33 feet to a curve having
a radius of 545.00 feet, the radius point of which bears North 48 degrees 30 minutes 00
seconds West; thence Southwesterly along said curve an arc distance of 99.88 feetto a
point which bears South 38 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East from said radius point;
thence South 52 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West a distance of 181.40 feet to a curve
having a radius of 355.00 feet, the radius point of which bears South 38 degrees 00
minutes 00 seconds East; thence Southerly along said curve an arc distance of 295.99 feet
to a point which bears North 85 degrees 46 minutes 19 seconds West from said radius
point; thence South 44 degrees 27 minutes 02 seconds East o distance of 27.25 feet;
thence North 88 degrees 29 minutes 07 seconds East a distance of 283.74 feet; thence
South 01 degrees 30 minutes 53 seconds East a distance of 45.00 feet to the south line
of the Northwest Quarter of said Section 26; thence South 88 degrees 29 minutes 07
seconds West along the south line of the Northwest Quarter of said Section 26 a distance
of 700.00 feet to the Beginning Point, containing 26.416 acres, more or less.

THIS SUBDIVISION CONSISTS OF 56 LOTS, NUMBERED 1 THROUGH 56 TOGETHER WITH
STREETS, EASEMENTS AND COMMON AREAS/BLOCKS AS SHOWN HEREON.

THE SIZE OF LOTS AND COMMON AREAS/BLOCKS AND WIDTHS OF STREETS AND EASEMENTS
ARE SHOWN IN FIGURES DENOTING FEET AND DECIMAL PARTS THEREOF.

CROSS—REFERENCE IS HEREBY MADE TO SURVEY PLAT RECORDED AS INSTRUMENT NUMBER
9442799 IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF HAMILTON COUNTY, INDIANA.

, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | AM A REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR, LICENSED
IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF INDIANA AND THAT THE WITHIN PLAT
REPRESENTS A SUBDIVISION OF THE LANDS SURVEYED WITHIN THE CROSS REFERENCED
SURVEY PLAT, AND THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF THERE HAS BEEN NO
CHANGE FROM THE MATTERS OF SURVEY REVEALED BY THE CROSS—REFERENCE SURVEY ON
ANY LINES THAT ARE COMMON WITH THE NEW SUBDIVISION. | FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE
SAID SUBDIVISION WAS PLATTED UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION AND CONTROL AND IS TRUE
AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF:

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE THIS “_lz__.___DAY OF (%W , 1994.’

ey,
XA
SRS M,
% \éf”j § CSTER %

<

3 2

GARY H KENT “No. O %
REGIS LAND SURVEYOR ¥ ( . 3 %
INDIANA — #S0389 Fxi S0389 i*s
§

THE PARKS AT SPRINGMILL

SECTION 3
(PARK MEADOW)

SECONDARY PLAT
PART OF THE N.W.1/4 SECTION 26-T18N-R3E

HAMILTON COUNTY, INDIANA

ESTRIDGE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, INC., THE OWNER OF THE REAL ESTATE
DESCRIBED HEREIN ("REAL ESTATE"), DOES HEREBY PLAT AND SUBDIVIDE THE REAL
ESTATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS PLAT.

THE SUBDIVISION SHALL BE KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS THE PARKS AT SPRINGMILL
SECTION 3 (PARK MEADOW ), AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF CARMEL, INDIANA.

The real estate described within this plat is hereby platted, subdivided and made
subject to these plat, covenants, conditions and restrictions and is further subject to
the terms, definitions and conditions of a ¢erjoin _deglaration of covenants, conditions
and restrictions recorded as instrument ___%_!i_!(:l - in the Office of the
Recorder of Hamilton County, Indiana. '

THE STREETS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT AND NOT HERETOFORE DEDICATED ARE HEREBY
DEDICATED TO THE CITY OF CARMEL, INDIANA, AS PUBLIC RIGHTS—OF—-WAY.

EYELOPMENT COMPANY, INC. .

e

PAUL E. ESTRMS;BQR, PRESIDENT

BY:

STATE OF INDIANA )
) SS:
COUNTY OF HAMILTON )

BEFORE ME, A NOTARY PUBLIC, IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY AND STATE,

 PERSONALLY APPEARED PAUL E. ESTRIDGE, JR., ESTRIDGE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, INC.,
AND ACKNOWLEDGED EXECUTION OF THE FOREGOING.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL THIS _Z& DAY OF m 199L.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: /m/% Ng ARY{,PUELIC; B

>

COUNTY OF RESIDENCE: \9! jy [b
—_ s /Y. jg

PRINTED NAME

THIS PLAT WAS APPROVED BY ,THE ,CARMEL PLAN COMMISSION AT A MEETING HELD ON

THE __ /2 _ DAY OF 474/ | , 1994
CARMEL/CLAY PLAN COMMISSION
A
o

BY:
DIRECTOR pe
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
CARMEL, INDIANA

THIS PLAT WAS APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SAFETY OF THE CITY
OFICARMEL, INDIANA, AT A MEETING HELD ON THE _. ? —— DAY OF

STATEOQF ¢
1& P NN
< 4 Seeve: ~\ RN
%) N, S
<, ”0“ ’%{ij. ﬁ“{‘k\\\\\
| SHEET 4 OF 4
JOB # 907.01

LN
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